
 

 

EGLINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL MEETING 
 

There is a meeting of the Parish Council on Wednesday 12 January 2022 at 7.30pm  
At South Charlton Village Hall 

 

Parishioners are welcome to attend. Please note in accordance with the Parish Council 
Standing Orders members of the public are not allowed to speak at this meeting unless 

invited to do so by the Chairman 

 

Please email the Clerk with any questions no later than 5.00pm on Tuesday 11 January 2022 
 

MEETING AGENDA 
 

Item 
No. 

Item Reports Attached 

1/22 Public Participation:  
To hear comments/representations from parishioners. 
 

2/22 Apologies for Absence 
 

 

3/22 Minutes of the Previous Meeting: To consider 
approval or amendment of the previous minutes 
 

- Minutes of the Parish Council 
Meeting on 24 November 2021 

4/22 Declarations of Interest 
 

5/22 Matters Arising To receive updates on matters not appearing elsewhere on the Agenda 
 

6/22 Precept Setting for 2022-23:  
To discuss and agree budget and precept  
 

- Chair’s Report – Budget and 
Precept 

- 2021 November - Budget Report 
- Local Precepting Authorities in 

England 2021-22  

7/22 Managing Clerk’s Time 
 

8/22 
 
1) 
 
 
2) 
 
3) 
 
4) 
 
5) 
 
6) 
 
7) 
 
8) 
 
9) 

To receive reports on the following items: 
 
Suggestion Boxes – to consider suggestions 
received from residents 
 
Eglingham Parish County Councillor Report  
 
Eglingham Neighbourhood Plan  
 
Local History Project 
 
Biodiversity Study  
 
Broadband Project 
 
Second Speed Sign for Eglingham 
 
Bins on Tarry 
 
Tree planting project 

 
 
- 
 
 
December & January reports - WP 
 
Report attached - DB 
 
Report attached – JH 
 
Report attached – DB 
 
- 
 
Report attached – DB 
 
Report attached - DB 
 
- 



 

 

 
10) 
 
11) 
 
12) 
 
13) 
 
 
14) 
 
 
15) 
 
16) 

 
PC’s Insurance & New Lease for SCVH 
 
Logging Routes/Heavy Vehicles 
 
Storm Arwen – EPC Response 
 
Finances - To approve invoices and expense 
claims received prior to, or during the meeting  
 
ECA Requests and Suggestions as per Email 
from ECA Chair  
 
Publication of PC Minutes and Reports 
 
Planning Matters – To discuss current 
applications received and note decisions made: 
 
a) 21/02331/FUL Permission Granted – 2 new 

dwellings land SE of the Terrace Eglingham 
b) 21/03701/FUL Permission Granted – 

Demolition and replacement of garage at 11 
The Cottages North Charlton NE67 5HR 

c) 21/04783/REM Land South of Yarrow 
Cottage Ditchburn Rd South Charlton 

d) 21/04693/COU Middlemoor Narrow Boats 
Chathill NE67 5HP  

 

 
Report attached - DB 
 
Report attached – DB 
 
Report attached – DB  
 
Monthly Finance Report – attached  
 
 
Copy email attached 
 
 
Copy email exchange attached 
 
 
 
 
Attached 
 
Attached 
 
 
Attached 
 
Attached 

9/22 
 
1) 
 
 
2) 
 
3) 
 
 
 
4) 

To receive updates on the following items: 
 
Proposal to Adopt NALC National Model Standing Orders and Financial 
Regulations – item for information only 
 
Co-option of Parish Council Members – update from DB 
 
Other Correspondence: 

a) Zebra Business Case Submission circulated to PC 13/12/21 
b) Community Chest Scheme – deadline 14/1/22 – circulated to residents 20/12/21 

 
Any Other Urgent Issues 
 

10/22 Date and Time of the Next Meeting 
 
Wednesday 23 February 2022 at 7.30pm – Eglingham Village Hall 
 
Future Meetings: 
Wednesday 6 April 2022 at 7.30pm – South Charlton Village Hall 
Wednesday 11 May 2022 at 7.30pm – Eglingham Village Hall 
 

 


