EGLINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL MEETING

There is a meeting of the Parish Council on Wednesday 12 January 2022 at 7.30pm
At South Charlton Village Hall

Parishioners are welcome to attend. Please note in accordance with the Parish Council Standing Orders members of the public are not allowed to speak at this meeting unless invited to do so by the Chairman

Please email the Clerk with any questions no later than 5.00pm on Tuesday 11 January 2022

MEETING AGENDA

Item No.	Item	Reports Attached
1/22	Public Participation: To hear comments/representations from parishioners.	
2/22	Apologies for Absence	
3/22	Minutes of the Previous Meeting: To consider approval or amendment of the previous minutes	- Minutes of the Parish Council Meeting on 24 November 2021
4/22	Declarations of Interest	,
5/22	Matters Arising To receive updates on matters not appearing elsewhere on the Agenda	
6/22	Precept Setting for 2022-23: To discuss and agree budget and precept	 Chair's Report – Budget and Precept 2021 November - Budget Report Local Precepting Authorities in England 2021-22
7/22	Managing Clerk's Time	
8/22	To receive reports on the following items:	
1)	Suggestion Boxes – to consider suggestions received from residents	-
2)	Eglingham Parish County Councillor Report	December & January reports - WP
3)	Eglingham Neighbourhood Plan	Report attached - DB
4)	Local History Project	Report attached – JH
5)	Biodiversity Study	Report attached – DB
6)	Broadband Project	-
7)	Second Speed Sign for Eglingham	Report attached – DB
8)	Bins on Tarry	Report attached - DB
9)	Tree planting project	-

10)	PC's Insurance & New Lease for SCVH	Report attached - DB	
11)	Logging Routes/Heavy Vehicles	Report attached – DB	
12)	Storm Arwen – EPC Response	Report attached – DB	
13)	Finances - To approve invoices and expense claims received prior to, or during the meeting	Monthly Finance Report – attached	
14)	ECA Requests and Suggestions as per Email from ECA Chair	Copy email attached	
15)	Publication of PC Minutes and Reports	Copy email exchange attached	
16)	Planning Matters – To discuss current applications received and note decisions made:		
	a) 21/02331/FUL Permission Granted – 2 new	Attached	
	dwellings land SE of the Terrace Eglingham b) 21/03701/FUL Permission Granted – Demolition and replacement of garage at 11 The Cottages North Charlton NE67 5HR	Attached	
	c) 21/04783/REM Land South of Yarrow	Attached	
	Cottage Ditchburn Rd South Charlton d) 21/04693/COU Middlemoor Narrow Boats Chathill NE67 5HP	Attached	
9/22	To receive updates on the following items:		
1)	Proposal to Adopt NALC National Model Standing Orders and Financial Regulations – item for information only		
2)	Co-option of Parish Council Members – update from DB		
3)	Other Correspondence: a) Zebra Business Case Submission circulated to PC 13/12/21 b) Community Chest Scheme – deadline 14/1/22 – circulated to residents 20/12/21		
4)	Any Other Urgent Issues		
10/22	Date and Time of the Next Meeting		
	Wednesday 23 February 2022 at 7.30pm – Eglingham Village Hall		
	Future Meetings: Wednesday 6 April 2022 at 7.30pm – South Charlton Village Hall Wednesday 11 May 2022 at 7.30pm – Eglingham Village Hall		